Carpentaria Shire Council

TR commens

CARPENTARIA SHIRE

Oh'féack 67 ‘fL? §ea ®
Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more - July 2023- June 2024

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details
of all contracts valued $200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and

also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.
Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

%* The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.

% The value of the contract.
% The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name

Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd
Erscon Pty Ltd

Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd
Boral Construction Materials G
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd

Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd

GULF SERVICES PTY LTD

Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd

Gulf Engineering & Constructio
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd

RK Contracting

A & G Contracting Qld

DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD

KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd
D.G MCGOWAN & P.L. MURRIHY
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re
Wanless Pty Ltd

HASKONING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITE
TIE CONST PTY LTD

JT MURRIHY

RRETS Pty Ltd

Hansen Engineering Group Pty L
GBA Consulting Engineers

C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek
Lo-Go Appointments

IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C
Pacific Toyota

Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd

2 Mile Safari Pty Ltd

Bolwarra Enterprises Pty Ltd

DF & U Turner

Roberts & Morrow Technology
J. & E. COLE PTY. LTD. T/AJo
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck
OZ EARTHMOVING PTY LTD

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Purpose of Contract

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Project Management Flood Damage Works

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction Materials
Road Construction Materials
Plant and Equipment Hire

Plant and Equipment Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Fuel Supply & Delivery

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Vehicle Hire

Waste Management

Engineering Consultancy Work
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Engineering Consultancy Work
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Vehicle Supply

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
IT Managed Services

Vehicle Supply

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works

Contract Value

$6,973,470.12
$5,524,933.63
$3,545,148.60
$3,283,815.81
$3,025,306.94
$2,791,963.20
$2,695,341.39
$2,485,552.62
$2,362,988.74
$2,315,234.36
$2,130,609.50
$1,848,624.50
$1,566,913.47
$1,323,786.00
$1,286,436.45
$969,217.83
$759,914.50
$747,611.99
$665,674.50
$634,567.00
$621,484.36
$582,277.50
$579,039.59
$570,763.18
$500,158.90
$490,904.52
$467,952.70
$461,073.97
$384,987.50
$380,843.21
$332,234.50
$331,018.53
$330,600.00
$300,935.60
$284,546.90
$283,721.00
$280,494.09
$269,980.88
$264,769.50
$262,807.28
$259,617.84
$249,095.00
$246,815.00
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Supplier Name

Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd
Heaton Plant and Pipeline T/A
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT
Murph's Plumbing

CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR
Enviro One Services and Instal

Carpentaria Shire Council

Purpose of Contract
Labour Hire

Water Treatment Supplies
Cultural Monitoring
Plumbing and Drainage
Pool Operations

Water & Sewerage Products

Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou Emergent Works
Bynoe CACS Ltd PSA Grass Cutting Services
K6 HELIZZPTERS PTY LTD Emergent Works

ark C - Chief Executive Officer 01/07/2024

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Contract Value
$230,504.80
$227,548.00
$221,661.18
$220,949.19
$215,726.43
$209,362.18
$208,440.75
$204,688.29
$204,000.00
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