

Contracts Valued at \$200,000 or more - July 2023- June 2024

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts valued \$200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

- * The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.
- * The value of the contract.
- * The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	Contract Value
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$6,973,470.12
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$5,524,933.63
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$3,545,148.60
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T	Road Construction	\$3,283,815.81
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$3,025,306.94
Erscon Pty Ltd	Project Management Flood Damage Works	\$2,791,963.20
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$2,695,341.39
Boral Construction Materials G	Road Construction Materials	\$2,485,552.62
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd	Road Construction Materials	\$2,362,988.74
Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North	Plant and Equipment Hire	\$2,315,234.36
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd	Plant and Equipment Hire	\$2,130,609.50
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$1,848,624.50
GULF SERVICES PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$1,566,913.47
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$1,323,786.00
Gulf Engineering & Constructio	Fuel Supply & Delivery	\$1,286,436.45
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$969,217.83
RK Contracting	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$759,914.50
A & G Contracting Qld	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$747,611.99
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$665,674.50
KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$634,567.00
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$621,484.36
D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$582,277.50
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re	Vehicle Hire	\$579,039.59
Wanless Pty Ltd	Waste Management	\$570,763.18
HASKONING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITE	Engineering Consultancy Work	\$500,158.90
TIE CONST PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$490,904.52
JT MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$467,952.70
RRETS Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$461,073.97
Hansen Engineering Group Pty L	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$384,987.50
GBA Consulting Engineers	Engineering Consultancy Work	\$380,843.21
C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$332,234.50
Lo-Go Appointments	Labour Hire	\$331,018.53
IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$330,600.00
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$300,935.60
Pacific Toyota	Vehicle Supply	\$284,546.90
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$283,721.00
2 Mile Safari Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$280,494.09
Bolwarra Enterprises Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$269,980.88
DF & LJ Turner	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$264,769.50
Roberts & Morrow Technology	ÍT Managed Services	\$262,807.28
J. & E. COLE PTY. LTD. T/A Jo	Vehicle Supply	\$259,617.84
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$249,095.00
OZ EARTHMOVING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$246,815.00

Carpentaria Shire Council

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	Contract Value
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd	Labour Hire	\$230,504.80
Heaton Plant and Pipeline T/A	Water Treatment Supplies	\$227,548.00
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT	Cultural Monitoring	\$221,661.18
Murph's Plumbing	Plumbing and Drainage	\$220,949.19
CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR	Pool Operations	\$215,726.43
Enviro One Services and Instal	Water & Sewerage Products	\$209,362.18
Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou	Emergent Works	\$208,440.75
Bynoe CACS Ltd	PSA Grass Cutting Services	\$204,688.29
K6 HELICOPTERS PTY LTD	Emergent Works	\$204,000.00

Mark Crawley - Chief Executive Officer 01/07/2024